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474 VOTE FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR.

Vote for United States Senator,

November 3, \9\4

HARTFORD COUNTY

TOWNS

Avon
Berlin
Bloomfield
Bristol
Burlington
Canton
East Granby . .
East Hartford .
East Windsor .
Enfield
Farmington . . .
Glastonbury . . .
Granby
Hartford
Hartland
Manchester —
Marlborough . .
New Britain . . .
Newington
Plainvilte
Rocky Hill
Simsbury
Southington. . .
South Windsor
Suffield
West -Hartford.
Wethersfield . .
Windsor
Windsor Locks

Totals
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640
342
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69

7.766
39
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2,451
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162
248
312
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17,877
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a
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136
342

1S3
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371
842
325
393
185
7,215

57

1.068
31
3,5,
133

321

143
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638
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463
5,
287
443
202

20,595
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4
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8
8

35
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6

667

1

119

2

357
18
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1

141

187

7

25

5
8

50

4
3

20

7

22

1,239

E
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2 .
2
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4
5
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1 .
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13 .
10

1 .
3 .
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4 .
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1

20

1
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474 VOTE FOB UNITED STATES SEKA.TOR. 

Vote for United States Senator, 
November 3, 1914 

HARTFORD COUNTY 

TOWNS 

Avon ............................... . 
Berlin ............. ..... ............ . 
Bloomfield .. . ...................... . 
Bristol. ................ .. ........... . 
Burlington ................... ..... . . 
Canton ........................ . .... . 
East Granby ................ . ....... . 
East Hartford ................... ... . 
Ea t Windsor ................ .. .... . 
Enfield .................... . ........ . 
Farming-ton ... . ... . ................ . 
Glastonbury ....... ..... . . ..... . ... . . 
Granby .............. .. ............. . 
Hartford .. ... .. ....... .............. . 
Hartland ........................... . 
Manchester ......... ................ . 
Marlborough ... .................... . 
NPw Britain ........................ . 
Newington . . ........................ . 
Plainville ................... . ....... . 
Rocky Hill .. . ..... . ............... . 
Simsbury ....... ........... ........ . . 
Southington . .. ................ . ... .. 
South Windsor . . ....... ... . ........ . 
Suffield .... ....... ....... .. ......... . 
W est Hartford . ...... .... ... .. ... . .. . 
Wethersfield ...... .. . ... . . ......... . 
Windsor ............................ . 
Windsor Locks ..................... . 

~ ... 
•U 

Ao 
-~ 8 
"O (I) 

cii~ 
~ 

80 
182 
199 

1.004 
69 

227 
79 

787 
193 
640 
342 
375 
69 

7,766 
39 

697 
35 

2,451 
96 

185 
lo.3 
217 
430 
162 
248 
312 
170 
323 
317 
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136 23 3 ..... . 
342 28 25 8 1 
15.3 14 3 3 3 
956 160 33 25 4 
101 1 2 ..... . 
345 12 ..... . 
114 4 2 1 .. .. . . 
779 29 5.3 8 6 
371 8 38 2 1 
842 8 5 19 . ..... 
325 35 8 4 4 
393 37 1 5 1 
185 6. .. ... 7 ...... 

7,215 667 579 93 70 
57 1 1 1 ..... . 

1.068 119 141 79 26 
31 2 .... . ............ . 

3,581 357 187 60 40 
133 18 7 13 ..... . 
321 48 25 10 1 
143 8 5 1 
234 7 8 3 ...... 
638 37 SO 11 7 
186 7 4 5 ... .. . 
463 12 3 4 
551 88 20 14 1 
287 28 7 1 2 
443 38 22 20 1 
202 7 8 1 1 

--------------1·---l•---1·-- ---- --
Totals ... ... . . .................... . 17,877 

Digitized by Go gle 

20,595 1,808 1,239 400 169 

Original from 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 



VOTE FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR. 475

NEW HAVEN COUNTY

TOWNS

Ansonia
Beacon Falls
Bethany
Branford
Cheshire
Derby
East Haven
Guilford
Hamden
Madison
Meriden
Middlebury ;

Milford
Naugatuck
New Haven
North Branford .
North Haven
Orange
Oxford
Prospect
Seymour
Southbury
Wallingford
Waterbury
Wolcott
Woodbridge

Totals
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SOS

ss
I'M
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2,667
34
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916
8,701
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813
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23.078

o —

V 9
t> a
a V

«
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1,007
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63
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23,851
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:VOTE FOB UNITED STATES lilENATOB. 475 

NEW HA VEN COUNTY 

TOWNS 

Ansonia ............................ . 
Beacon Falls .. . .... ... .. .. ....... .. . . 
Bethany ............................ . 
Branford .. .... . . ...... . . . .... ..... . . 
Cheshire ............................ . 
D erby ............ .. ... .... ...... . .. . 
East Haven ... ..... . ...... . .... ..... . 
Guilford . .. ................ . ........ . 
Hamden ............................ . 
Madison ..... . .... . .... ... .... . ..... . 
Meriden ....... .. .. .. ... . ....... . ... . 
Middlebury .... : ... . ........... . .... . 
Milford . ............ . ......... ... ... . 
Naugatuck . .. ... ...... ....... . . . ... . 
New Haven . .... ... .... ......... ... . . 
North Branford . . . . .. .............. . . 
North Haven ........ . ......... . . ... . 
Orange ... .... ..... .. .. .. ........... . 
Oxford .... .. ........ .... ..... ...... . 
Prospect . .. ..... ........ ........... . 
Seymour .. ..... .......... ..... . ..... . 
Southbury . .. ..... ........ .......... . 
Wallingford .. . ............ ... ...... . 
Waterbury.,, ....................... . 
Wolcott ............................. . 
Woodbridge .......... . ..... ....... .. . 

1,150 
44 
45 

415 
125 
805 
88 

194 
299 

77 
2,667 

34 
482 
916 

8,701 
35 
92 

813 
110 

7 
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93 
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1,124 108 98 15 7 

77 2 8 1 ..... . 
31 ..... . ..... . .... . .... . . . 

512 48 63 6 2 
203 11 . .. . .. 2 . ..... 
5.56 23 79 5 3 
206 36 12 3 ...... 
248 17 3 84 1 
455 97 32 6 7 
215 3 2 4 

3,117 180 228 38 22 
74 ...... 2 4 ...... 

644 94 16 6 3 
671 28 226 8 18 

8,215 606 1.087 96 110 
106 1 ...... 
258 20 11 5 2 

1,004 62 100 17 19 
74 4 .... .. ...... 1 
53 1 ...... . ..... 

456 23 8 6 
111 8 1 1 2 

1,007 48 54 12 5 
4,295 347 458 38 38 

63 1 ..... . 
76 1 2 2 ..... . 

-------------- ___ , ____ ------ ------
Totals ..... .... ..... ...... . .. .... . 23,078 

Digitized by Go gle 

23,851 1,769 2,490 359 240 

Original from 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 



476 VOTE FOB UNITED STATES SENATOR.

NEW LONDON COUNTY

TOWNS

Bozrah
Colchester
East Lyme
Franklin
Griswold
Groton
Lebanon
Ledyard
Lisbon
Lyme
Montville
New London
North Stoninsrton
Norwich
Old Lyme
Preston
Salem
Sprague
Stonington
Voluntown
Waterford

Totals

c c
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155
83
33?
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39
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55
,,4

153
1,218
142
1,928
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23
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69
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476 VOTE FOB Ul\lTED STATES SENATOR. 

NEW LONDON COUNTY 

.... 
C'll ... 

TOWNS 
• U 

Cl 0 

'i 8 
-0 (lJ 

iiiO 
~ 

Bozrah . .. ................... . .. ... . . 105 
Colchester .... . ... ...... . ........... . 128 
East L yme . .. . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . ..... . . 155 
Franklin ... .. .... .. .. ....... . .... ... . 33 
Griswold ........ . . . . ... ... . ... .. .... . 333 
Groton .. . ............... . .... . .. . ... . 452 
L ebanon ...... . .......... . .. .. ...... . 39 
Ledyard .. . ....... .. . ...... . ........ . 76 
Liiibon .... ... . ... ........... .... .... . 55 
Lyme . . ... ... ... .. ............ . ..... . 
Montville ..... .. .................... . 

64 
153 

New London .. ... . . .... . ..... . ... . .. . 1,218 
North Stonington . ....... ... .. .. .... . 
Norwich . . ... .. . . .... ... . .. . . ...... . . 
Old Lyme .......... . . . ... . . . ....... . 
Preston . .... . .......... . . . . .. .... .. . . 

142 
1,928 

108 
75 

Salem . ..... ............... . ... . ..... . 23 
Sprague ... .. .. . .. .. . ...... . . . . . .... . 
Stoning ton ..... . .. . .. ... . . . . ... . . . . . . 
Voluntown .. . ... .... ... .... .. ... . ... . 

178 
594 
69 

Waterford . . ..... .. . .... .. ... ...... . . 206 

Totals ............... . .. . . . . . .. . . 6.134 

Digitized by Go gle· 

0 Q) 0 ... 
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C1l- IJl IJl :a C'll 
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~ (/J (/J P-. ::: 
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98 1 . ..... 1 
230 12 2 4 ..... . 
242 3 .. . . . . 11 ...... 
64 13 1 

288 3 2 2 1 
660 13 39 23 2 
143 2 12 ..... . 
94 3 2 ... . .. 
88 1 1 
84 1 2 2 ...... 

235 7 4 5 
1,994 62. 60 31 9 

98 1 
2,156 146 46 29 8 

93 6 1 1 1 
139 9 l ...... 
55 1 1 . ... .. ...... 

173 11 9 6 
m 19 52 21 23 
83 1 1 

309 7 7 7 1 

- - ------
8,325 322 227 157 47 

Origiflill from 

UNIVERSITY Of CALIFORNIA 



VOTE FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR. 477

FAIRFIELD COUNTY

TOWNS

Bethel
Bridgeport —
Brookfield
Danbury,
Darien
Easton
Fairfield
Greenwich
Huntington.. .
Monroe
New Canaan. .
New Fairfield
Newtown
Norwalk
Redding
Ridgefield. . . .
Sherman
Stamford
Stratford
Trumbull
Weston
Westport
Wilton

Totals ....

a ois
ca
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6.231
74

2.020
228
73

340
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3X7
8')
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54

346
1,816

138

189
25

2,160

298
1.55
102
240

100

16,528
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971
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3>f"
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2,175
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2,525
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20,144

1.36
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3
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1
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15 .

18 .
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R5|

13
4

10
944
1
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1 .
2
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1

3

io8
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6
1
2

1,217 1.404
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VOTE FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR. 477 

FAIRFIELD COUNTY 

Cl Q.) 
Cl ,_ 

> .... . ~ ·;;; 0 0 

"' 
Q.) __ .... ·z .c .... 
Q.)-- "' .!!! :.0 "' •U bt.C Q.) 

,.;~ TOWNS co ... .""@ 
·- 8 

Q.) ;:I • biJ :c Q.) 

i3: Q.) 
"Cl 0. .c 0 

,,, __ 
:i e c J "'u 

~Cl 
Cl Q.l ....... 

Q.) 0 ... 0 
~:;,::: ·so.. "ci,Ul ~o... C<I(/) 

PO PO (/) (/) 0... a: 
--------

Bethel .. .. . . . .......... .. ....... . .. .. 223 279 136 10 5 1 
Bridgeport. .......... . . ... .. . .. ...... 6,231 7,W3 279 944 78 65 
Brookfield .... ...... ..... .... ........ 74 103 3 1 4 1 
Danbury, ....... .. .. . ...... .... ...... 2,020 1,723 150 125 15 11 
Darien ............... .. . .. ......... . . 228 321 19 7 ...... . .. . .. 
Easton ...... ...... .. .. .............. 73 97 7 ..... 5 
Fairfield .................... ........ . 340 547 12 8 5 
Greenwich .. . ... .. . ....... ........ ... 950 1,344 99 49 18 
Huntington .. ....... .. . . ......... .... 387 574 121 67 8 4 
Monroe .... . ............ ..... .. ... ... 89 117 1 1 1 
N ew Canaan ...... .. . . .. ..... ........ 290 389 24 2 3 1 
New Fairfield .. . ........ ..... .. ...... 54 62 15 ...... 5 
Newtown .... ... ..... ............. ... 346 246 18 · · · ·zs 1 2 
Norwalk ... .. ..................... . .. 1,816 2,175 119 27 4 
Redding ........................ . .. .. 138 168 8 1 2 
Ridgefield ............ .... ........... 189 311 8 3 1 3 
Sherman ...... .... . . . .. .... . ......... 25 59 8 1 
Stamford ........ ... ...... ... ...... . 2,l(l) 2,525 85 108 21 34 
Stratford ..... . .............. ......... 298 591 86 41 7 3 
Trumbull . . . ................. . ....... 155 133 2 6 2 ...... 
Weston .... . . ... ..... . . . ............ . 102 74 1 1 ... ---
Westport. .... .. ................. . . . . 240 429 13 2 1 . ..... 
Wilton .................. ........ ..... 100 209 4 ... .. . 1 . ..... 

--------
Totals ............ ........ . ...... 16,528 20,144 1,217 1,404 206 135 

Scattering, 1. 

Digitized by Go gle· Origiflill from 

UNIVERSITY Of CALIFORNIA 



478 VOTE FOB UNITED STATES SEBTATOB.

WINDHAM COUNTY

TOWNS

Ashford
Brooklyn . .
Canterbury
Chaplin . . .
Eastford. . .
Hampton . .
Killingly. . .
Plainfield . .
Pomfret . . .
Putnam . . .
Scotland . . .
Sterling
Thompson
Windham .
Woodstock

Totals .
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522 58 13
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478 VOTE FOB UNITED STATES SENATOR. 

WINDHAM COUNTY 

i::: Q) i::: ... ... • nl > _g 0 nl ~~ 
·;;; ... .c ... Ill 

... 
•U bl).C Q) .:!? :.a nl 

TOWNS i::: 0 
Q) ::I ... . -; ..:i-,l 

·- 8 .,, 0, • bl) en•- .c ~u ~ Q) :50 cnu ..;o 
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i::: Q) ·a~ Q) 0 ...... ... 0 r:P::: 'i3.(/) ~p., ca(/) 

Ill Ill (/) (/) p., s: 
------. --

Ashford .............................. 80 49 
Brooklyn ..... .. .. ...... ............. 131 156 
Canterbury ............ .. ..... ....... 61 110 
Chaplin ....•. t . ........•..... . ....... 16 64 
Eastford ....................... .. .... 34 66 
Hampton .... ... ..................... 25 73 
Killingly ..... .-.. .... .... ........ ..... 342 509 
Plainfield ...... . ..... ..... ........... 321 442 
Pomfret . ..... ....................... 61 143 
Putnam ...... .... ····· ............... 432 526 
Scotland ............ . . ............... 20 67 
Sterling ...... ...... .. .. ............ . . 104 123 
Thompson ....... ...... ... .. .. ...... 177 266 
Windham ........ .. .. .............. .. 870 973 
Woodstock . ... .................... .. 66 161 

Totals ............ ....... ... . ... . 2,740 3,728 
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VOTE FOB UNITED STATES SENATOB. 479

LITCHFIELD COUNTY
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VOTE FOB UNITED STATES SENATOR. 479 

LITCHFIELD COUNTY 

TOWNS 

Barkhamsted ....................... . 
Bethlehem ......................... . 
Bridgewater ........................ . 
Canaan ............................. . 
Colebrook ..... . .. ... . .... ....... . .. . 
Cornwall .. ..... ................. ... . 
Goshen . . . . ... ... ..... ....... ....... . 
Harwinton .......................... . 
Kent .... ..... .... ...... . . .. .... . ... . 
Litchfield ........................... . 
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ew Hartford ...................... . 
New Milford ............... .... .... .. 
Norfolk . . ........................ . .. . 
North Canaan ...................... . 
Plymouth .......................... . 
Roxbury ............................ . 
Salisbury ........................... . 
Sharon .. ....... .......... . .. ....... . 
Thomaston .... .... . ......... ....... . 
Torrington ......................... . 
Warren ... ............ ............ .. . 
Washington . .... ... ... . ...... .... .. . 
Watertown .. ............ .... ... .... . 
Wincheste r ......................... . 
Woodbury ............... .... ....... . 
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68 9 2 ..... . 
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102 2 1 1 
310 17 1 5 1 
65 1 .... .. 

200 3 1 2 .... .. 
464 20 7 15 ..... . 
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79 3 369 11 .. . i 2 . . .. 1 

207 3 2 1 ..... . 
392 30 4 2 
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51 2 1 ... .. . 
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364 8 3 s ... .. . 
775 93 8 7 1 
194 16 ............ - -- - - -

----------------1--- ---------
T otals ....... ......... ..... ..... . . . 5,072 
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480 VOTE FOB UNITED STATES SENATOR.

MIDDLESEX COUNTY
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480 VOTE FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR. 

MIDDLESEX COU TY 
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Chatham ....... .... ... ..... ... ... ... 258 277 14 16 4 2 
Chester ... . ...... . ............ ... . ... 73 171 73 3 4 1 
Clinton . . ............................ 67 141 39 1 4 1 
'romwell . . ... : ....... . ...... . . .. . . .. 95 188 42 4 2 . ... . . 

Durham . . ......... . .. ... .... . ...... . 102 136 1 ...... 
East Haddam . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 102 1~ 6 2 2 ...... 
E ssex ...... .. ..... . ... . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . 197 317 21 2 7 ...... 
Haddam ......... . ........... . . . ..... 180 237 3 1 ... ... . ... . . . 
Killingworth .... . .... . ... .. .. . ..... . . 42 52 5 2 ...... 
Middlefield .. . ... . .. .. . . . .. .... .. . ... 31 113 3 3 
Middletown .. . ................... .. . . 920 1,617 253 42 8 2 
Old aybrook .... .. .. .. . ....... ..... . Ill 164 3 .... j 
Portland ... . .. . ...... . .. . ... . ... . .... 317 35.5 32 s 1 
Saybrook ... . . . . ........ . ... ... ...... 130 178 64 6 3 
W estbrook ..... . ..... . .. . . . . . . . .. . .. 55 115 4 2 2 3 

--------
Totals ................ . .... .. .... 2,680 4,259 56.3 86 42 10 
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VOTE TOB UNITED STATES SENATOR. 481

TOLLAND COUNTY
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VOTE FOB UNITED STATES SENATOR, 481 

TOLLAND COUNTY 
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Andover ............................ . 
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Columbia .................. ... ...... . 
Coventry . .. .. ..... .. ...... .. .. . .... . 
Ellington ..................... . ..... . 
Hebron ... .. ........................ . 
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Somers ............................. . 
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\Villington .......................... . 
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4S2 VOTE FOR MEMBERS OF CONGRESS.

VOTE FOR MEMBERS OF CONGRESS
FIRST DISTRICT

1914
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COUNTY
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181 282 22 7 2 2

342 430 27 21 22 ....
320 198 6 7 2
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482 VOTE FOR M:E:\f BERS OF 0ONGRE8S. 

VOTE FOR MEMBERS- OF OONGRESS 
FIRST DISTRICT 

HARTFORD 
COUNTY 
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VOTE FOB MEMBERS OF CONGRESS. 483

SECOND DISTRICT
(TOLLAND, WINDHAM, NEW LONDON & MIDDLESEX COUNTIES)
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30 49
"-4

1

"-231 67
36

....
24 71 1

360 509 188 2 11
334 440 12 9 8

56 144 104 4 3

455 ,3 33 7 3

20 66 3 1 4

103 126 3 3 1

174 274 42 5 5

853 990 38 25 23
52 163 37 2 3

4,691 6,202 570 265 110
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VOTE FOB MEMBERS 01' CONGRESS. 483 

SECOND DISTRICT 

(TOLLAND. WINDHAM. NEW LONDON & MIDDLESEX COUNTIES) 

1914 

= QJ C .... cu ► =- .9 cu .u ·;; .... c:.= CV fl> ..... 
TOLLAND .u C'O..O 

.. 
8:.= ~:o co fl) QJ 

8::, 4) .... ~-!'! o--
COUNTY cua c.> 0. ·- bl -..c 

.t:: C) co .... u r! e ~o 
QJ QJ cu .... ~c11 ~~ 0~ t::Q ~~ 

Andover ••••....................... 26 51 1 1 1 
Bolton .•.•••••..................... 56 38 .... 1 . ... 
Columbia .•........................ 51 77 .... .... . ... 
Coventry .....•..................... 188 131 17 1 3 
Ellington ..•....................... 215 195 4 14 1 
Hebron ......•..................... 50 89 .... . ... 1 
Mansfield ....••.................... 93 '2:rl 10 8 14 
Somers ............................ '1J 160 2 1 .... 
Stafford ......•..................... 347 437 9 23 10 
Tolland ....•....................... 105 69 1 1 3 • 
Union .•..•.••...................... 19 49 1 .... 
Vernon .•.••••..................... 656 7~ 16 150 4 
Willington .•......•................ 17 139 2 3 2 

WINDHAM 
COUNTY 

Ashford ......•••.....•............. 82 48 1 . ... 3 
Brooklyn .•....•..••............... 129 158 4 1 .... 
Canterbury •••..................... fl, 113 2 1 4 
Chaplin ...•........................ 30 49 . ... 1 . ... 
Eastford ..•..... • .. •.• .. • .......... 31 67 4 .... 2 
Hampton ...•..•................... 24 71 36 1 1 
K.illinlly .•..•.......••............ 360 &>9 188 2 11 
Plain eld ••..••.•..•............... 3.34 440 12 9 8 
Pomfret .••.•...........•........... 56 144 104 4 3 
Putnam .....•.•....... •·· .......... 45.5 513 ~ 7 3 
Scotland •••••••.•.................. 20 66 3 1 4 
Sterling .•••..•••................... lo.3 126 3 3 1 
Thompson ••••........•••.......... 174 274 42 5 5 
Windham .•.•...................... 85.3 990 38 25 23 
Woodstock ..••.................... 52 16.l 37 2 3 

Totals ...•......... ~ ........... 4,691 6.202 570 26.S 110 

Ori i al fr m 
Digitiz 
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484 VOTE FOB MEMBE,S OF CONG,ESS.

SECOND DISTRICT— Continued.
1914.

NEW LONDON
COUNTY

Brought forward..

Bozrah
Colchester
East Lyme
Franklin
Griswold - - . E
Groton
Lebanon
Ledyard
Lisbon
Lyme
Montville
New London
North Stonington.
Norwich
Old Lyme
Preston.
Salem
Sprague
Stonington
Voluntown
Waterford

MIDDLESEX
COUNTY

Chatham
Chester
Clinton
Cromwell
Durham
East Haddam .
Essex
Haddam
Killingworth.
Middlefield....
Middletown . . .
Old Saybrook..
Portland
Saybrook
Westbrook

M
a
h
a
n

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t

Fr
e
e
m
a
n

R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n

D
a
n
ie
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P
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B
o
a
rd
m
a
n

S
o
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a
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t

B
a
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to
w

P
ro
h
ib
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io
n

4,691 - 6,202 570 265 110

105 101 1

"2 E"a126 231 12

173 230 2 11

28 64 13
"2

1

324 294 3 3

475 657 17 39 10

39 144 2

"E2
12

79 92 4

54 90 1

"E2 E"272 80 2

5167 226 6 4

1,851 1.484 30 54 26

146 95 3

"48 "2,81.916 2,171 142

117 90 5 1 1

88 131 6 .... 1

32 49 1
"*7162 186 13 11

652 956 20 49 23

66 84 1

"E6

1

272 246 6 11

246 289 8 17 4
72 176 67 3 4
63 139 41 1 4

99 185 41 2 2

96 136 1

E"2 '"i96 204 6

210 294 21 3 5

173 239 4 1

47 50 5 2

"320 122 6

"44 8907 1.680 221

106 165 3

"-8 E*E3322 369 20

126 185 63 6 2

52 119 2 4 3

14.270 18,255 1,369 579 2%

Scattering- — 1.

Freeman's (Rep.) plurality 3,985.
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484 VOTE FOR MEMBERS OF CONGRESS. 

SECOND DISTRICT- Continued. 
1914. 

NEW LONDON 
COUNTY 

Brought forward .......... ... . . 

Bozrah . . .... . . ............... . .. . . 
Colchester. . . . . . . . . . . ......... ... . 
East Lyme ................ ... .. .. . 
Franklin . . . ............... ... . .... . 
Griswold ..•............. . . .... .... 
Groton ............ .. ...... . .. ..... . 
L ebanon ............. . .... .. ... ... . 
L edyard .. ............... . ...... . . . 
Lisbon .......... .... . .. . ......... . 
L yme .......... .... . . . ... . .... ... . . 
Montville ......... . ............... . 
New L ondon .......... .. .......... . 
North Stonington . ... . ... ........ . 
Norwich ... . ..... .. ... . ... .... . . . . . 
Old L yme ........ . ... ...... .... .. . 
Preston ............... . ....... .... . 
Salem . .... ......•. .... .. . .... . 
Spra!l'ue .......... . ... .. ... . . .. ... . 
Stoning-ton ...... . .... ... .... ..... . 
Voluntown ..... .. ........ ... .. . . . . 
Waterford .... ... .. ........ . ... . .. . 

MIDDLESEX 
COUNTY 

Chatham .................. . ....... . 
Chester ... ......... ... . ....... ... . 
Clinton ..... .... ... . .... . .. . .... .. . 
Cromwell.,, ...... . . . . ............ . 
Durham- .... . .... . .. .. . .. ... . .. . . 
East Haddam .... • .. . . . .......... . 
Essex .... ... .............. .. ..... . 
Haddam .... , . ........ . .. ........ . 
Killingworth . .. . . . ..... ... .. . .. ... . 
Middlefield . .... . .. ... . ....... ... . 
Middletown ............. .... ... . . . 
Old Saybrook ...... ..... ... .. ... .. . 
Portland . ...... . ... .. ... . . .. ... .. . . 
Saybrook ..... . .... .... .. . .. . ..... . 
Westbrook .... . ........... .. ... ... . 
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<11 ... 
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Cl o 
<11 8 

.c: QJ 

"'O 
~ 

4,691 

105 
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28 

324 
475 
39 
79 
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<11.0 
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90 
80 
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95 
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90 
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49 
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956 
84 
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289 
176 
139 
185 
136 
204 
294 
239 
so 

122 
1.680 

165 
369 
185 
119 

Totale,.................. .. ... . 14,270 18,255 

Scattering-1. 
Freemao'e (Rep.) plurality 3,985. 
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8 3 
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4 3 

579 2% 

Digitized by Go gle Original from 
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VOTE FOB MEMBERS OF CONGBESS. . 485

THIRD DISTRICT
1914

R
e
ill
y
,

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t

T
ils
o
n
.

R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n

H
e
n
d
e
rs
o
n
,

P
ro
g
re
ss
iv
e

P
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n
ke
tt
.

S
o
ci
a
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t

H
u
ls
e
,

P
ro
h
ib
it
io
n

La
g
n
e
r,

S
o
c.
La
b
o
r

TOWNS

115 216 10 2 ....

2,804 3,006 161 219 35 19

970 1.017 39 60 11 5

44 30 1 ....

321 339 89 34 5 7

92 265 20 10 5 1

36 108 1 .... ....

199 257 14 3 81 1

76 216 3 2 4 ....

40 84 1 2 2

805 1,033 55 95 17 19

464 660 99 15 7 3

8,844 8,108 591 1,062 94 107

93 202 36 11 3

407 531 46 64 5 2

15,310 16,072 1.166 1,577 271 164

Tilson's (Rep.) plurality, 762.
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VOTE FOB MEMBERS OF CONGRESS. 

TOWNS 

Cheshire .............•.•.. 

Meriden •.•..••••......... 

Wallin2"ford .............. 

Bethany .•••••••••••...... 

Hamden •••••.•••••....... 

North Haven .•...••...... 

North Branford ........... 

Guilford ....•............. 

Madison •.•......•.....•.. 

Woodbridge ..........•... 

Orana-e .............. ..... 

Milford .••................ 

New Haven ............... 

East Haven .•.. ..... ...... 
Branford •••••......••.... 

Totals ............••.. 

THIRD DISTRICT 
1914 

C: • <1) - c,s g.; c,s -~ ... 
u .:a ~ en 

•O 
C: = <1) <1) 

.t-a -t,ti, 0 0. :=a, cn Q) C: 0 
Q)Q =~ Q) ... 

~ ~ ::c:~ 

115 216 10 . 
2,804 3,006 161 

970 1,017 39 

44 30 1 

321 339 89 

92 265 20 

36 100 1 

199 257 14 

76 216 3 

40 84 1 

805 1,003 55 

464 (DJ 99 

8,844 8,108 591 

93 202 36 

407 5.31 46 

15,310 16,072 1,166 

Tilson 's (Rep.) plurality, .762. 
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486 VOTE FOR MEMBERS OF CONGRESS.

FOURTH DISTRICT
1914

FAIRFIELD
COUNTY

D
o
n
o
v
a
n
,

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t

R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n

S
h
e
p
a
rd
,

P
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g
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iv
e

T
u
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e
r,

S
o
ci
a
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t

E
it
ti
e
r,

P
ro
h
ib
it
io
n

P
ry
o
r,
S
o
c.
La
b
o
r

H
ill
.

Bethel 210 266 174 7 6 1

6,283 7,671 266 882 73 63
71 105 2 1 3 1

2.053 1.686 155 121 15 11
Darien 230 322 20 7 1

Easton 71 108 6

'"8 "i334 556 12 5

907 1,399 91 50 8

"E4378 579 129 70 10
88 122

"ii
1

"i 1

290 403 1 1

53 62 15 5

E"2351 250 19
"24

1

1,888 2,160 88 23 3

137 166 13 1 2
"3Ridsefield 186 303 16 3 1

25 58 8 1

"352.165 2,528 90 104 20
307 635 63 38 7 3

Trumbull 145 147 4 6 1

99 77
"20

1 1

236 424 2 1

Wilton 103 204 10 1 1

16,610 20.231 1,222 1,328 187 132

Hill's (Rep.l plurality, 3.621.
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486 VOTE FOR MEMBERS OF CO:-TGRESS. 

FOURTH DISTRICT 

1914 

C CJ .... "' > 
. "' -~ "in C ._, 

:0 
• ti) 

FAIRFIELD "'u 'O CJ ~o ::, ...... 
COUNTY os n, bll 

• 0. O.o C: Q.) :::: IJ 
0/:l 

Q.) ... --~ 651l-4 A ::i:: 

Bethel .... ...... .......... 210 266 174 
Bridgefuort.. ...... ........ 6,28.3 7,671 266 
Brook eld ................ 71 105 2 
Danbury .................. 2,053 1,686 1SS 
Darien .................... 230 322 20 
Easton ...... , ..... ... ..... 71 108 6 
Fairfield ... ........ ... . . .. 334 556 12 
Greenwich ................ 907 1,399 91 
Huntington ...... ......... 378 579 129 
Monroe ................. .. 88 122 . . . . 
New Canaan .............. 290 403 21 
New Fairfield ............. 53 62 15 
Newtown ..... . ........ . ... 351 250 19 
Norwalk . . .. . . ... ... ...... 1,888 2,160 88 
Redding .................. 137 166 13 
Ridgefield .......... .. ... .. 186 303 16 
Sherman .................. 25 58 8 
Stamford ................. 2.165 2,528 90 
Stratford .................. 307 635 63 
Trumbull ..... . ...... .... . 145 147 4 
Weston ................ ... 99 77 .. .. 
Westport ................. 236 424 20 
Wilton .. .. ................ 103 204 JO 

Totals ........... ..... 16,610 20,231 1,222 

Hill's (Rep.) plurality, 3.621. 
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1,328 187 132 
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VOTE FOB MEMBERS OF CONG,ESS. 487

CP

\%\rFIFTH DISTRICT
1914

K
e
n
n
e
d
y
.

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t

G
ly
n
n
,

R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n

>

P
ro
h
ib
it
io
n

LITCHFIELD
COUNTY

V

B
u
.,
S
o
ci
a
lis
t

=f|

P
e
ck
,

Barkhamsted 67 123 7 2 1

Bethlehem 35 48 13 1

Bridgewater 61 43 "ii E "E5
Colebrook

54 86

4

....
45 71

E"7130 83 4 2

57 74 10
E"l

2

Harwinton 41 112 8 1

Kent 109 102 2
"2

2

Litchfield 307 330 16 9

51 70 1 .... 1

New Hartford 187 210 4 3

469 478 17 7 15

Norfolk 176 178 5

"i

1

North Canaan 175 202 33 4

256 373 23 74 6

69 79 2

."2Salisbury 293 256 9

""lSharon 112 222 4 1

254 411 24 3 3
879 1.503 247 85 17

30 54 1

"E2

4

133 195 34 5

191 378 9 3 7

583 1,033 70 9 8

NEW HAVEN

86 202 15

COUNTY

% 110 8 1 1

35 74 1 4

4,552 -4,297 322 : 451 36

Woicott : 23 63 1

Oxford 108 78 5

E222 "E8925 666 25

8 54 ....
"E8

....
52 71
319 454 24 9 «

1,124 1,181 91 92 14
Derby 785 579 19 80 5

Totals 12,877 14,543 1,069 1.061 179

Scattering 1
.

Glynn's (Rep.) plurality, 1.666.
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VOTE FOB MEMBERS OF CONGRESS. 

LITCHFIELD 
COUNTY 

Barkhamsted ............. 
Bethlehem ................ 
Brida-ewater . ............. 
Canaan ................... 
Colebrook ................ 
Cornwall ................. 
Goshen ................... 
Harwinton ............... 
Kent ...................... 
Litchfield ................ 
Morris .................... 
New Hartford ............ 
New MiUord .............. 
Norfolk ................... 
North Canaan ............ 
Plymouth ................ 
Roxbury .................. 
Salisbury ................. 
SharoD ................... 
Thomaston ............... 
Torrington ............... 
Warren .................. 
Washing-ton, ............. 
Watertown ............... 
Winchester ............... 
Woodbury ............... 

NEW HAVEN 
COUNTY 

Southbury ................ 
Middlebury .............. 
Waterbury ................ 
Wolcott: ................. 
Oxford ................... 
Naua-atuck ............... 
Prospect .................. 
Beacon Falls ............. 
Seymour .................. 
An1onia .................. 
Derby .................... 

Totals ................ 

Scatterina- 1. 

FIFTH DISTRICT 
1914 

- C ~ 
c,s c,s llo-.... -~ ·; 

:i-.u i "'00 .:0 
cu a C: ::, .. ~ 
C: Q) C: 0, :::: 0 fA ~Q) c,s ... -~ ~~ ~ C!) 

67 123 7 
35 48 13 
61 43 .... 
54 86 11 
45 71 4 

130 83 4 
57 74 10 
41 112 8 

109 102 2 
'?JJ7 3.30 16 
51 70 1 

187 210 4 
469 478 17 
176 178 ·s 
175 ·w2 33 
256 373 23 
69 79 2 

293 256 9 
112 222 4 
254 411 24 
879 1,503 247 
30 54 1 

133 195 . 34 
191 378 9 
583 1.033 70 

86 202 15 

96 110 8 
3.5 74 .... 

4,5.52 ·4,297 322 
23 6.1 1 

108 78 5 
9'25 666 25 

8 54 .... 
52 71 1 

319 454 24 
1,124 1,181 91 

785 579 19 

12,877 14,543 1,069 

Glynn's (Rep.) plurality, 1.666. 

Digitiz by 
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.... .... 2 
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85 17 
. "i 4 
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3 7 
9 8 
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1 1 
1 4 

451 36 .... . ... 
'iii 8 .... 

8 1 
9 6 

9'2 14 
80 5 

1,061 179 
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VOTE FOR STATE OFFICERS, NOVEMBER 3, 1914. 

DEMOCRATIC 

;>, ~ 
VJ .._ rn '-
Q. ~ t: ::s 
=:b~ (Us : 
·--.... u .J:J,._ f,) .c I) 0 ... 
Po. (/) ~ E-c 
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.!! e -C.,. A 

§.£ 8 
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REPUBLICAN 

C 

~ ] ... 
... ... cu 

,n cu CU a.. 
CJ - .lil ::, Eo~ s ... ~ 
::i- u cu.£ cu 

P'.l q,l .c ... (/) u E-c 

PROG. 

... 
CJ • = C ._ 

~ 8 C CJ g 
~ ..... nsC..:, ... '-
"' o. E ... ·. c, .. c, 

.D '-5 o;,-,,co> 
~~ .::-- ::: (/)"- 0 

~ 8::t:<~(!) 

soc. 

:>, ... 
.!! 0 
,n c:: 

"O .... 
... 0 CJ ~- ~ 

P'.l (!) 

PRO. 

.. 
0 

C f: l£l ... cu 
·.:.£ ~ 
(!) (!) 

soc . 
LAB. 

... 
0 
C 

Cl) ... 4) = 0 > ci, .... o 
~ (!) 

... ~ ... 
cu~ cu 

,D ,D "O 

8 ~ 8 "'1s 
::, ,n ::, CU O 
Cci,t; C"O> 

.!! 8:: .!!~ ~ 
O CU>, 0 u-­
.c c:: ... .c I) > 
~o] ~~~ 

"'" 00 
00 

--- - - - - - ----- - - - ---- - - --- ---- ~ 

Avon . . . . . . . . . . . 77 77 80 81 82 76 139 138 134 134 134 136 24 3 ............ • .. • 303 255 ~ 
Berlin.... . . . . .. · 168 177 179 169 173 169 347 332 341 3.51 347 349 32 15 9 1 718 590 'l"l 
Bloomfield . . . . . 

1 
191 191 192 192 189 189 169 166 164 166 168 165 7 3 3 3 464 394 "!I 

Bristol .. ... . .... 1,054 1,078 1,095 1,082 1.076 1,074 1.000 1,000 987 996 1.000 1,004 167 32 20 2 3,625 2,392 o 
Burlington .. . . . 66 66 67 66 64 66 10.S 103 102 103 108 103 .. .. .. 1 2 .. .. .. . . 192 179 Cd 
Canton .. . ... ... · 212 214 214 209 199 201 359 3.57 358 361 367 364 13 . .. . . .. . 1 .. • .. •.. 707 601 UJ 
East Gran by . . • 79 84 83 80 79 78 114 112 109 112 112 110 4 1 l • • • • • .. • 212 206 '"3 
East Hartford.. 747 749 773 762 768 747 813 803 781 803 793 798 41 SO 8 6 2,097 1.732 ~ 
East Windsor.. 190 182 182 179 179 177 377 379 379 379 379 380 7 38 2 1 766 632 l".l 
Enfield .. . . . .. . . 646 635 640 628 633 625 838 843 833 847 838 840 9 5 18 , ·.. .... 1,780 1.571 0 
Farmington . . . . 332 332 337 332 330 323 345 338 330 336 339 334 27 7 4 4 715 615 "'.1 
Glastonbury.... 36.5 363 367 362 357 360 406 404 395 404 409 398 35 2 7 1 976 857 ::3 
Granby......... 63 62 64 63 63 63 192 194 190 191 191 191 5........ 8 ... .... 343 278 a 
Hartford...... . . 7,590 7,717 7,921 7,692 7,746 7,682 7,441 7,339 7,131 7,423 7,368 7,382 710 568 96 70 20,576 16,539 ~ 
Hartland . . . . . .. 37 38 37 37 37 36 56 55 56 56 54 56 2 1 1 .. . . .. .. 129 103 UJ 
Manchester..... 636 642 647 620 646 618 1,107 1,136 1,133 1,165 1,143 1,159 153 137 73 24 3,081 2,228 ~ 
Marlborough... 35 35 3S 35 34 34 31 30 30 31 30 32 4 . . . . • . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. 75 73 ..,.. 
New Britain. ... 2,424 2,551 2,490 2,377 2,442 2,441 3,592 3,518 3,582 3,706 3,641 3,641 386 182 5-~ 41 7,761 6.711 e 
Newington . . . . . 92 100 89 86 88 86 13.5 131 139 145 141 136 17 6 10 • • • . . . . 319 276 ?I>-

~ Plainville . .. .... 175 181 178 171 174 169 33S 327 326 333 333 326 48 25 10 1 754 624 < Rocky Hill..... 99 99 98 99 101 98 146 147 144 151 147 147 13 6 1 . . . . . . . 296 271 
m Simsbury.... . . . 2~ 204 213 209 204 202 248 231 231 233 236 238 8 4 5 . • • • . . . . 632 491 
:x:i Southington . . . . 370 418 424 421 426 424 710 657 652 657 654 656 32 44 8 7 1.465 1,179 
~ 

0 
South Windsor. , 163 159 161 158 158 156 18.5 185 181 182 183 185 6 3 5.... .... 435 380 

::;! ~ Suffield . • . • . . . . . 245 248 248 244 239 239 463 469 464 469 473 470 17 7 4 .. .. . .. . 853 752 
o§: West Hartford.. 283 286 290 285 283 284 580 579 579 582 586 579 90 21 13 1 1,132 991 

~ ~ Wethersfield... 149 154 156 153 147 147 302 294 289 '297 299 2% 28 6 2 2 599 522 
n ~ Windsor. ....... 371 301 312 305 298 293 474 464 456 466 467 463 30 22 22 . . . .. .. . 985 879 
► 3 Windsor Locks.. 320 311 306 308 307 306 197 204 204 204 206 205 7 7 1 1 695 551 
C - - ---- - - - --- - - ---- ---- -----.,, 
0 
::ti 
2 
s:; 

Totals ...... I 17,387117,654! 17,8781 17,4051 17,5221 17,3631 21.2061 20,9351 20,7001 21,283I 21 ,1461 21,1431 1,9221 1,1% 387 165152,685142,872 
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VOTE FOR STATE OFFICERS, NOVEMBER 3, 1914. 

,-...,_ DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN PROG. SOC. PRO. SOC. 
I., J LAB. ._ ,_ 

0 C) C) 

I ... ..c:: .r::: ... .0 r:: .0 '"Cl ,.; ~ ~ . > ni ,_ ~ • E 0 t; 8 "'.B NEW HA VEN ,_ o ;,.., ... - ::i r::: .a ... o ;:., .: C) - r::: ... >- .., .. .., ::i · - ::i "' o 
O,Q COUNTY .., g l': l;> "' :;; 2 ~ _g g t3 8 g c: l;> "' :;; ~ ; ~ _g ~ t3 g ~ g g g r::: ~!";', c:-c, > 

ci, ... C) • o. ....... "' o. o , o ,_ o ...; u .... 8 "'"' o. E . t ,_ -o ... r::: ... "' ... 0)8"" ci,c.>~ ~ ·&._Cl) -o ..,:, :.:: .., :i; , CI),_"' ;: ... a,......,» u..,ci, .,,..,::i r:::i... t ... n:.o ... E '->-..c::'-c.> ,_..,u u:::1..,c.> -,_Cl) ocsst:o~r::: 
1 v o> r:::oc.> ::::o .Ooc:, -o 1-10~ - o> - oc:, '-O "'OCll ~o c:o...,. o> <1So> q:,o> - 0 ::- c: ·- ·-- .5"-4 o ns ...... . _ ..c'- g o._""" ::,._. o u._...., o"- o ::>-·- ::,- ~ ,.e ...... ""' ::..- o ,_._ _..,. -~ - o ""- o -~ ._ o ~'-lo :;: bt ~~ ~ 

!:-< t:> H H p.,. VJ 0::: !:-< Cl u 12 < :I: t:> ;;;;,. H o:l VJ U !:-< ;;;;,. U :I: < e:t. t:> o:l t:> t:> t:> ;;;;,. t:> ;;;;,. o t ;;;;,. u..c:: ~ 

C 
2 

< m 
::,:, 
Vl 

~j 
0 ;;· 
.,, !:!!. 
n=t­
► 0 
C: 3 .,, 
0 
::,:, 
2 
s:; 

Ansonia .. .. .. .. 1,101 1.111 1,137 1,112 1,112 1,105 1.168 1.1541 1.147 1.160 1.160 1,160 111 9d 25 7 2.93.5 2,621 ~ 
Beacon Falls.... 38 38 39 38 39 48 81 811 81 82 80 73 4 8 1 . . . . 182 140 "'1 
Bethany .. ...... 45 46 45 46 46 45 36 3.5 36 33 33 34 1 .. .. .. .. • • .. 118 92 o 
Branford........ 378 374 387 378 377 373 55.5 546 534 537 541 545 SO 6.5 6 2 1,354 1,079 = 
Cheshire..... .. . 116 116 120 117 111 109 212 210 208 209 215 211 8 .. .. 3 . . . . 500 36.3 

00 Derby . . .... . . . 781 779 789 78.5 787 78.5 574 570 562 564 561 556 19 81 5 3 1,719 1,550 ~ 
East Haven..... 84 84 88 83 83 83 207 208 202 208 208 207 39 11 3 •• . . 474 367 ~ 
Guilford........ 182 181 197 180 182 172 264 262 249 257 256 25.5 16 4 8.5 1 761 578 l.!IJ 
Hamden. ... .... 269 276 289 278 281 276 476 476 472 479 479 474 107 31 5 7 1,287 902 

0 Madison........ 6.5 66 69 67 66 64 220 220 220 222 222 221 5 2 4 • • . . 398 311 ~ 
Meriden . . . . . . . . 2,578 2,644 2,6.59 2.639 2,644 2,639 3.138 3.145 3,133 3,154 3.149 3,153 247 232 38 20 7,26.5 6,273 ~ 
Middlebury..... 30 29 31 29 29 29 76 77 77 76 77 78 2 1 5 .. .. 162 125 o 
Milford......... 437 441 461 431 430 424 671 662 648 673 670 664 108 17 6 3 1,547 1.299 i 
Naugatuck ...... 906 915 921 913 915 976 682 683 678 68.5 684 630 32 222 8 18 2,36.3 1.871 m 
New Haven ... . , 8,274 8,338 8,576 8,349 8,369 8,128 8,510 8.519 8,350 8,566 8,554 8,532 727 1,090 95 98 25,479 18,90.3 '" 
North Branford . 36 36 3.5 ~ 34 34 1IB 108 108 109 109 109 1 .. .. .. .. .. • . 92 71 ~ 
North Ha ven.... 81 78 80 77 79 79 274 269 266 271 272 270 25 10 5 1 481 414 ....., 
Orange.. . ....... 752 754 779 757 752 724 1,061 1,063 1,046 1,067 1,065 1,0,4 77 99 16 19 2,781 2,033 ~ 
Oxford . ......... 102 98 103 104 100 102 82 80 78 77 81 78 4 .. . . 1 1 239 204 
Prospect . ... .. .. 7 7 8 6 6 7 54 54 53 5.5 5.5 54 1 .. .. .. .. .. . . 116 6.5 
Seymour... . .... 296 ~7 300 298 295 296 475 472 454 415 469 467 25 9 6 . . . . 998 837 
Southbury... ... 83 82 84 83 83 83 118 116 113 114 115 116 8 1 1 2 312 231 
Wallingford..... 93.5 943 962 949 948 944 1,037 1,040 1~024 1,039 1,037 1,038 5.5 59 12 5 2,479 2,111 
Waterbury...... 4.46.3 4,470 4,523 4,470 4,476 4,492 4,344 4,332 4,286 4,312 4,333 4,310 352 467 38 39 12,063 9,731 
Wolcott......... 23 23 24 23 23 23 63 63 63 63 63 63 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 122 89 
Woodbridge. ... 34 33 38 36 32 31 89 90 85 &S 91 &S 2 2 2 .. . . 168 13.5 

--------- -----------
Totals........ 22,096 22,259 22,744

1
22.282 22,299 22,071 24,575 24,53.5 24,173 24,515 24,579

1
24.460 2,027 2,5091 3701 226166.395152,395 ; 
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Chester ........ . 
Clinton ........ . 
Cromwell ...... . 
Durham ....... . 
East Haddam .. 
Essex .......... . 
Haddam ....... . 
Killingworth ... . 
Middlefield .... . 
Middletown ... . 
Old Saybrook .. 
Portland ......•. 
Saybrook ...... . 
Westbrook .... . 

250 
63 
59 
87 
95 
98 

182 
169 
42 
19 

611 
102 
28.5 
121 
52 

251 243 
64 69 
59 61 
93 95 
97 101 

100 101 
187 194 
172 174 
41 53 
21 22 

7WJ ~ 
102 107 
314 323 
125 126 
53 5.5 

253 253 247 
67 66 65 
58 57 58 
93 95 92 
98 96 95 

100 100 ~ 
191 189 188 
169 169 170 
40 41 40 
21 22 20 

864 867 810 
102 105 103 
324 327 327 
124 125 123 
54 53 52 

274 
177 
141 
177 
139 
202 
'!JJ7 
244 
48 

118 
1,523 

169 
345 
177 
117 

277 277 
176 174 
141 142 
18.3 185 
139 135 
198 199 
308 302 
241 241 
52 52 

120 120 
1,653 · 1,642 

166 164 
354 356 
175 176 
117 115 

2i7 
176 
143 
184 
138 
199 
305 
244 
53 

123 
1,665 

16.5 
358 
179 
117 

277 
178 
143 
184 
141 
199 
305 
243 
52 

120 
1,682 

16.5 
358 
178 
118 

271 
179 
143 
183 
139 
204 
306 
240 
52 

122 
1,678 

165 
356 
176 
118 

19 19 5 2 
76 3 3 1 
45 1 4 · 1 
67 2 2 ....... . 
3 ......................•. 
8 2 2 ....... . 

34 4 5 ....... . 
7 1 ............... . 

10 4 ............... . 
10........ 3 ....... . 

7'33 41 6 1 
4 ....................... . 

85 5 3 ....... . 
77 6 2 ....... . 
3 2 3 3 

680 
356 
336 
441 
261 
470 
6<:fo 
491 
141 
178 

3,559 
394 
8.37 
466 
236 

606 
334 
264 
353 
249 
321 
::1,7 
443 
112 

~ 
1-1 
tzJ 

~ 
P2j 
~ 

C 

id 
,.r:JJ. 

158 1-1 

3,019 ~ 
288 ~ 
744 
400 
19'2 

---------1----1----1-1---1 ---1-1----1----1---1---1---1---1---1----1 ----1-----1---, ---
Totals ....... . 2,235 2,4591 2,6241 2.5581 2,56.51 2,488 4,1581 4.3001 4,2801 4,3261 4,3431 4.3321 1,181 ~ 38 81 9,5441 8,050 
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---,----1-------- --,----- ---- m 
Andover . . . . . . . . 27 28 26 ,· 27 26 25 50 51 SOi 51 52 1 1 1 . . . . 95 82 ~ 
Bolton.:········ 53 52 SO 53 51 38 40 40i 38 39 .... 1 ........ 121 106 .-3 
Columbia....... 51 51 51 51 52 SO 78 77 77j 77 78 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 148 -130 l?i 
Coventry . . . . . . . 190 188 192 188 190 186 131 127 1291 131 135 16 1 1 428 361 o 
Ellington....... 240 216 220 209 212 207 178 191 200! 196 200 3 13 1 1 508 448 ~ 
Hebron......... 51 47 47 47 47 47 86 90 90; 90 2 . . . . 2 . . . . 181 150 ~ 
Mansfield . . . . . . 102 94 1 95 113 94 235 229 2361! 225 235 6 14 . . . . 500 381 Q 
Somers. . . . . . . . . 100 'fl 97 'fl 97 'fl 160 161 1 161 161 161 2 1 . . . . . . . . 315 274 I 
Stafford . . . . . . . . 350 347 346 337 341 337 420 446 442 449

1 

446 6 23 10 . . . . 95.5 851 .. 
Tolland . . . . . . . . 111 103 104 103 102 HX> 66 70 69 70

1 
71 70 1 1 3 . . . . 22~ 194 

Union.......... 19 19 19 19 19 19 50 52 51 SOI SO 52 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . 82 77 ~ 
Vernon......... 786 706 685 671 YXJ 659 703 75.5 7 786 790 791 10 142 2 19 2,009 1,734 ~ 
Willington...... 19 19 18 17 24 17 136 136 137 138! 131 137 3 3 2 1 186 16.5 ~ 

Totals ..... . 2,099 
-- 1----1----1-----,---- ~~-----

1, %71 1,9551 1.9111 1,9421 1.889 2,331 2,441 
! 

2.4321 2,476; 2,4571 2,484 51 194 38 221 5,7521 4,953 
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SUMMARY-VOTE FOR STATE OFFICERS, NOVEMBER 3, 1914 

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN PROGRESSIVE 

~ C ~ ~ ... .c ... - ... ... .c ... ... 
> ~ V ~ V > ·cu V ~ - > V G> ~ '- 0 =a,,. '- =: ::S C '- O =--,'i: '- =: C a...,_ 0 >, a.. = C 0 

om C!>rn '-en~ oo v..c o c., ... a,~ ... oc a, o 0 c.,~ ... ~ f o 4' ~ 
~ C t '. 0. cu - = .b Cl c., e C C I cn cu ..c ::s ~ !: cu ~ ... C ! ·. = cu ~ = § !: c., t,2j 
·- '- ~ -0 ._ - .:.= '- ~ t'"' ~ C'"' 0. 0 '- ', 8 '- t O ... ....; ~ '- ~ 8 '- cn en'- C. 8 '- ', a; '- t ~ '- - ~ '- ~ :0'"' = rn '- 0. - '- '. 
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•-- 0 cu-.- .c- V o- '- ::s- O u __ o- 0 f;-•- ::s- O,> .c- 1-, >-- O ·--- ·-- 0 ::s--- o- ~ o- '- ~- O •--- 0 
~ C!)H HP... '..I) E--40 U~ ~:I: C.,;> H~ tnU ~ ..... U::C: ~~ C.,~ H~ Cll::C ~-. U...1 < CO 

----------,--- 1---,---1---,---,---•--- ·---,---:---•---1---1-~-1---1---,--- rll 

~ Hartford .......... 17,387 17.6.54 17,878 17,405 17,522 17,36.3 21,2~ 20,935 20,700 21,283 21,146 21.143 1,922 1,656 1,640 1,563 1,587 1,746 [;} 

New Haven ....... 22,096 22,259 22,744 22,282 22,m 22,071 24,575 24.5.35 24,173 24,515 24,579 24,460 2,(127 1.8.57 1,753 1.807 1,767 1,965 
0 
~ New London..... 6,372 6,528 6,522 6,353 6,423 6,327 7,932 7,ns 7,7~ 7,878 7,871 7,880 380 32:l 301 3ffi 310 324 =9 
C 

Fairfield ........... 16,158 16,405 16,764 16.123 16,073 15,945 20,454 20,163 19,927 '.20,398 20,466 20,176 1,309 1.28.5 1,224 1,23.3 1,316 1,706 E 
Windham......... 2.712 2,679 2,7l9 2,644 2,800 2,551 3,708 3,682 3,629 3,682 3,571 3,818 576 5.50 525 · 520 519 ~ .. 

..... 
Litclmetd... .. .. . .. 4,829 4.&37 4,945 4,9&> 4,&38 4,822 6,898 6,848 6,731 6,728 6,840 6,778 584 58> :x,7 576 ~7 61i ~ 

i,p. 
Middlesex......... 2,235 2,459 2,624 2,5.58 2,565 2,488 4.1~ 4.300 4,280 4,326 4,343 4,332 1,181 692 533 531 517 58.5 • 

Tolland............ 2.(11) 1,967 1,9~ 1,911 1,942 1,889 2,331 2,441 2,432 2,476 2,457 2.484 51 55 53 53 51 59 
-----------1---1---1---,---,---•---•-•---,---·---·---·---·---•---•--- ·---•---

Totals ........... 173,888174,788176,161174,226174,462173,456191,262190,679189,661191,286191.273191.0711 8,0301 7,0021 6,5961 6,5911 6.~I 7,55.3 
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"' 0 .., 0 <1> ,> 0 U - 0 CU - 0 '- - .... ·- 0 0 QJ "; 0 U ... 0 QJ u O cu- ..,. QJ ~ Cl.i QJ U (!) ,.. - - .C ... 01 
Q)- o QJ-•- Q)- Q) i:.,- .... o- o Q) ........ _ o cu_._ - q.i <1>- ... ·-- o _ .... :.:.,. o :;e·- .c q,, ::, ...... o Q)- :.:.,._ Q) 

.... 
Q) 

8 rn] 
::S CU O 
C,a > 
QJ QJ bl -~= _g ~-;: 
~.c• 
~ u.c 

< 
~ 
tsi 

~ 

~ ~ c.!) P.. H Z r.fl ~ E-f P.. U ~ < (.!) c.!) ~ H :I:: tn ~ E-f ~ u ,~ < ~C!) ,....H rJltn ~E-t <U ~< ~ 0 ._. 

---------1---1---1---,---1---1---1---1---1---·---,---,---•--·--•--1--1--1--1----•---- '('JJ 

Hartford . . • • • . 1,196 1,215 1,199 1,213 1,201 1,209 

New Haven.... 2,fm 2,520 2,496 ,2,506 2,495 2,497 

New London . . 234 228 228 222 219 222 

Fairfield ....... · 1,450 1,346 1,403 1,360 1.409 1.420 

'jg/ 

370 

172 

21oj 
I 

398 

358 

397 

'357 

396 

366 

402 

367 

394 16.5 165 169 170 169 169 52,68.5 42,872 

359 226 236 238 237 237 240 66,395 52,395 

~ 
;I 
0 

159 46 47 48 47 47 48 20,295 16,012 ~ 

Windham. . . .. . 57 62 62 62 59 62 72 

179 

206 

73 

91 

39 

38 

160 

209 

72 

89 

39, 

34 

155 

195 

69 

84 

41 

37 

164 

211 

75 

82 

204 139 137 134 130 131 13.5 51.3.54 40.554 1 
73 13 12 13 12 13 13 9,328 7,581 ~ 

Litchfield ..... . 

Middlesex ..... . 
• 

Tolland ...... . 

184 

90 

194 

181 

100 

20t 

184 

98 

'l<1l 

182 

95 

204 

178 

88 

198 

181 

92 

:!)6 

93 

38. 

38 

40~ 

36 

.... 
90 14 14 14 14 14 14 15,274 12,968 ~ 

38 8 7 7 18 7 7 9,544 8,(m ~ 

38 n n n ~ n n ~~ ~~ 
---------1---1---1---1---1---1_.___, ___ ,---·---•---1---,---·--•--•--·--·--·--·----,-

Totals ....•. I 5,9141 5,8.561 5.8771 5,8441 5,8471 5.8891 1,380f 1,3821 1,1571 1.3431 1,3nl 1,3.551 6.331 6401 .6451 6.501 6401 6481230,62711&5,38.5 

~ 
c:.0 
'-I 
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Vote for Sheriffs
HARTFORD COUNTY

TOWNS

Avon
Berlin
Bloomfield
Bristol
Burlington ....
Canton
East Granby. .
East Hartford.
East Windsor.
Enfield
Farmington. . .
Glastonbury . .
Granby
Hartford
Hartland
Manchester. . .
Marlborough .
New Britain . .
Newington
Plainville
Rocky Hill....
Simsbury
Southington . .
South Windsor.
Suffield ,

West Hartford
Wethersfield. .
Windsor
Windsor Locks

1010

140

303
144

1.106
100
3201

99
637
301
766
328
400
211
6,392

65
860
23

2,325
128

338
127
295
5511,
376|
444!

296|
308
229

. u
s sre B

£Q
U

86

192
ixi
S17
72

269
71

623
198
474

337
344

631
6,579

34

495|
44
2,12,
97
2H5

97
144
414

125
169
257
134

299
317

o —

rail
S o

712

222
6

248

26'

^£i

165

2

16
5 .

9 .

is
;

Totals 17,763 15,292 1,639 547 272 17,718 21,252 1,009 400 183

c o
OJt/)

s

135

1914

2Q
O

74

1701
185!

'
65
220

79
814
183

623
333

382
54

7,836
37

627
35

2,449!

92
178
105
196
421

162
245

2991,
30S

305

1,54

358
175
1,010

105
358
115

7S2

383
855
352
4U3

203
7,326
57

1,172
31

3,630

146
335
146

262
662
184

472
586
298
4S4

208

x) o

2

576
1

136

50

21

Dewey's (rep.) plurality, 3,534
In 1910, Dewey's (rep.) plurality, 2,471 »
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TOWNS 

VOTE FOR SHERIFFS. 

Vote for Sheriffs 
HARTFORD COUNTY 

.... 
<ll .. 

.u 
90 
Ill 8 .c Q.) 

~Q 
c., 

1910 

ciU) 
o--

.C'c,j 
<ll·-

;:g g 
U(/) 

;:g 

C 
0 .... .:o ..., __ 

.... .c 
£0 ...... 
~P-4 

P=l 

... 
0 

.D 
<ll 

i:S...:l 
N • .... u 
C 0 
QJ(/) 

;:g 

~ ... 
.u 
90 
c.s e 

.CC> 
~Q 
c., 

1914 

.... 
rn 

;,.;~ 
Q.)•­

- u ,e 0 
Ill(/) 
;g 

~ 
C 
·;: 

• (I) _ .... 
rn ..... 
rn <ll 
·- u 
~(/) 

P-4 
------ ------ --- --- --- ------ --- --- - -
Avon ....... . ... 140 86 16 3 ...... 74 154 4 ...... 
Berlin ....... ... 303 192 22 6 2 170 358 15 7 .. ... 
Bloomfield ..... 144 181 3 3 2 18.5 175 2 3 . .... 
Bristol .... .. ... 1.106 817 81 f:IJ 14 1,000 1,010 33 21 ..... 
Burlington ... .. 100 72 . ... . . . .... . 65 105 1 2 .. . . . 
Canton . .... .... 320 269 3 7 220 358 .. . . . . ..... 
East Gran by ... 99 71 . ... . . ...... 79 115 1 1 
East Hartford .. 637 623 73 10 6 814 782 so 8 ..... 
East Windsor .. 301 198 58 3 1 183 383 37 3 .. ... 
Enfield ..... ... . 766 474 11 17 4 623 85.5 5 23 ..... 
F armington .. . . 328 337 4 8 ...... 333 352 .. .. .. 10 ... . . 
Glastonbury .. . 400 344 4 4 1 382 403 1 5 . .... 
Granby ........ 211 63 .. . . . . 3 ...... 54 203 ...... 7 ..... 
Hartford .. ... .. 6,392 6,579 712 116 135 7,836 7,326 576 94 ..... 
Hartland .. ..... 65 34 . . . . . . ...... 37 57 1 1 ..... 
Manchester .. .. 8f:IJ 495 222 165 20 627 t ,172 136 84 ..... 
Marlborough . . 23 44 6 ...... 1 35 31 ...... 
New Britain ... 2,325 2,125 248 61 76 2,449 3,630 .. ... . 52 1 83 
Newington ..... 128 97 7 5 1 92 146 6 11 ..... 
Plainville ...... 338 205 42 6 ...... 178 335 25 9 .... . 
Rocky Hill. . ... 127 97 5 .. .... 105 146 6 1 ..... 
Simsbury .. , .... 295 144 2 2 . ..... 1% 262 ...... 5 ..... 
Southington ... 551 414 27 16 3 421 662 so 10 ..... 
South Windsor. 151 125 3 5 ...... 162 184 3 6 ..... 
Suffield .... . ·a· 376 169 5 9 .... . . 245 472 2 3 ..... 
West Hartfor . 444 257 26 ~ 6 1 299 586 20 14 ..... 
Wethersfield ... 2% 134 8 6 1 161 298 6 2 ..... 
Windsor ..... .. 308 299 32 18 4 308 484 21 23 ... .. 
Windsor Locks 229 347 19 8 ...... 305 208 8 2 ..... 

-------------- --
Totals ....... 17,763 15,292 1,639 547 272 17,718 21,252 1,009 400 1 83 

Dewey's (rep. ) plurality, 3,5.34 
In 1910, D ewey's (rep.) plurality, 2,471 

; 
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NEW HAVEN COUNTY

1910

TOWNS
* 3
re q.

Ansonia .....
Beacon Falls
Bethany
Branford
Cheshire
Derby
East Haven... .
Guilford
Hamden ... .
Madison
Meriden
Middlebury .
Milford
Naugatuck ..
New Haven.
North Branfordi
North Haven ..
Orange
Oxford
Prospect
Seymour
Southbury —
Wallingford ..
Waterbury
Wolcott
Woodbridge . .

Totals

1.052
79
42

362
221

493,
143
2E'2

273}
177
2,,1
87
422

573
6,756
76
iso
694
102
50
326
161

682
3,422

44,
19,3,

o

So
33

1,142

54
.5*.
497
153
S23

113
227
453

77
2,745

17
567

725
10,931

64|
154

1.013
97
14
2S7:

89
856
4,234
16
53

25,397

S3
1°
in

145

11

$
21

3
84
6

7
27

378
7

401

1,066|

I
.f
2
169
875

3,318 414

s
— 6
Vtn
Q

12

330

1914

1.159

47,
53
479
121
802
94
2161

369
78
2,735
33
525

935
9.621

37|
109|

917,
110
11
356!
85

972

4.335|
23.

24,302

22 'J

o

1.145
75
28
473
209
552
200

229

384
212
3,077

76
604

667
7,543

106
250

\tn
73

50
432
114
1,018
4,521

63
45

23,055

> v
h 2aw
X

42

8 .
21
3S

9
%
3
169

20

593
1 .

18
61

3 .
1 .

17
8
42

.309

58

10
3
31
2

220
1
15
221

953
.... .

94

8
1

56
454

1,638 2,315

Hugo's (Dem.) plurality, 1,247
In 1910 Hugo's (.Dem.) plurality, 6,016
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•r-1 N 
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·r-l·r-1 
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:=) I 
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Q) 0 
co 
I...~ 
0 
u ' 

C 
+-' ·r-1 
ro ro 

E 
-0 0 
Q) 0 
+-' 
ro u 
1...-r-1 
Q) ,...., 

c..c 
Q) :::l 
~ 0.. 

~ 
TOWNS u ··-... _ 

G,).,C 
..!id::, 

~~ 
..c~ 
~ -

Ansonia .. .-.... 1,052 
Beacon Falls .. 79 
Bethany ....... 42 
Branford •....•• 362 
Cheshire ...•••• 221 
Derby ..••..... 493 
East Haven .... 143 
Guilford .•...•. m 
Hamden •..•.•• 273 
Madison ....•.• 177 
Meriden ....••. 2,611 
Middlebury .... 87 
Milford ....•.•. 422 
Naugatuck •••.. 573 
New Haven .... . 6,756 
North Branford 76 
North Haven .•• 180 
Orange ....•...• 694 
Oxford ..•.••.•• 102 
Prospect ..••... 50 
Seymour ....... 326 
Southbury •..•. 161 
Wallingford •.. ~ 
Waterbury .•.•• 3,422 
Wolcott .......• 44 
W oodbrfda-e ... 61 

Totals ... , .. 19,381 

Di itiz by .· 

VOTE FOR SHERIFF8. 499 

NEW HA VEN COUNTY · 

1910 1914 

i g .... ~ 
cg C - - &> .9 C'd ... ·.:: e_g C'd -~ .:'i ... =- ... - - bl 

u ..c.~ :a jj u - G,) G) 
fl) :a -e 0 0 . ..c ~=; ci- .:,a lj ::, -0 ... ·:a ·8 a).~ ~c; ·8 •- bl G,)•- (120 G,) 

0 Q) - (,) 
G,) 0 0 Q) -c,Q, G,) 0 :,:,,.U ~ ... -to ::s 0 rn ""' "iif11 ~Q 

-c, a) Cl "'" ... 0 =~ -,ECJJ -=~ C)~ ..c~ C'd(/J d 

::c: (/J ::c: Q :c C, ~ ::c: j ~ 
--- - - --- ---- - -

1.142 145 27 6 1,159 1,145 88 89 15 .... 
54 11 1 1 47 75 1 8 1 .... 
56 2 1 .... 5.3 28 ...... ...... · .... .... 

4'1/ 21 .... .... 479 473 42 58 4 .... 
153 3 5 l 121 209 8 ...... 4 .... 
823 84 6 5 802 .552 21 80 6 ..•. 
113 6 1 1 94 200 38 10 4 .••. 
227 7 25 1 216 m 9 3 87 .... 
453 27 8 2 369 384 96 31 6 .... 
77 ...... 5 1 78 212 3 2 4 .... 

2,745 378 47 32 2,735 3,<ll7 169 220 . 39 .... 
17 7 3 .... 33 76 ...... 1 .4 ..•. 

:IJ7 16 2 11 525 604 89 15 6 .... 
725 401 6 29 935 fl,7 20 221 8 .... 

10,931 1,056 94 220 9.621 7,543 593 95.3 84 3 9 
64 1 .... .... 37 106 1 ...... .... .... 

154 5 6 .... 109 250 18 11 5 .... 
1.013 76 27 7 917 909 61 94 16 .... 

'1l 1 .... 1 110 73 3 ...... 1 .... 
14 3 3 .... 11 so 1 ...... .... .... 

'l87 11 5 .... 3.56 432 17 8 6 .... 
89 2 .... .... 8.5 114 8 1 1 .... 

8.56 169 25 12 m 1,018 42 56 12 5 
4,234 875 114 .... 4,3.3.5 4,521 '!m 454 38 .... 

16 ...... .... .... 23 63 ...... ...... 1 .... 
53 1 3 .... 80 45 1 ...... 2 .... 

---- ~ -------- - -
25,3'1/ 3,318 414 330 24,30Z 23,n55 1,6.38 2,315 354 44 

Huro's (Dem.) pluralitJ, 1,247 
In 1910 Hugo's (Dem.) plurality, 6,016 
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